

BMI Federal Credit Union 6165 Emerald Parkway Dublin, Ohio 43016

## BMI Federal Credit Union Supports Pit Bull Rescue, Adopt a Pit

*Dublin, Ohio* (November 13, 2020) – BMI Federal Credit Union shows community support with a donation to Adopt a Pit, pit bull rescue. The Credit Union ordered 57 power chew toys through the online pet retailer, Chewy, and delivered them to the Rescue.

## About Adopt a Pit

Adopt a Pit Rescue, Inc. is the largest Pit Bull rescue in the Miami Valley. They save, rehabilitate, and rehome dogs from local kill shelters. Some of their dogs have physical scars from their past, but many more have scars that cannot be seen. Founded in 2013 to rescue and rehabilitate Pit Bulls & other "bully breeds", they have since adopted out over 2,600 dogs, and currently have around 120 adoptable dogs in over 80 foster homes. The majority of their dogs come from high kill shelters, where they are quite literally on death row. They focus on dogs who are deemed "unadoptable" at the shelters due to injuries, illness. because thev are scared. or simply because of their breed.

## About BMI Federal Credit Union

BMI Federal Credit Union is a not-for-profit, member-owned financial institution open to anyone that lives, works, worships or attends school in Franklin, Licking, Fairfield, Pickaway, Madison, Union, Delaware or Morrow County. Founded in 1936, the mission of BMI Federal Credit Union is to improve the financial lives of its members and the community it serves.

BMI Federal Credit Union provides a wealth of products and services, including its award-winning Financial Education Program. The Credit Union has been recognized as a "Best Employer in Ohio" for eleven consecutive years by Crain's Cleveland Business and Best Companies Group, and the #1 Best Local Credit Union for the 2018 and 2019 Columbus Dispatch's CBUS Top Picks. For more information about BMI Federal Credit Union visit www.bmifcu.org. Federally insured by NCUA. Equal Housing Lender.

## Contact:

Carolyn Hucek Vice President of Marketing <u>c\_hucek@bmifcu.org</u> 614.707.4120